

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2009

CRLMP.NO(s). 16918

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2009 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CRLLP No.210/2007

STATE OF N.C.T.OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR RAI  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra,ASG  
Mr. P.K. Dey,Adv.  
Mr. Shailendra Sharma,Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIssue notice. Liberty is granted to the petitioner to amend  
the grounds within a week from date.Copies of the amended paper book and notice be served on  
the respondent once the amendment is effected.(Ganga Thakur )  
PS to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master