

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).7996/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 28/01/2009 in CRLP No.
210/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

STATE OF N.C.T.OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR RAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to file
additional documents and office report)

Date: 20/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Mukherji, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not today.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master