

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7996/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2009 in CRLLP No.210/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

STATE OF N.C.T.OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR RAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 19/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.
 Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
 Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
 Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
 Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shamiti Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Shiv Pati B. Pandey, Adv.

 Mr. Satya Narayan, Adv.
 Mr. Sujeet Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, list it after one week.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|