

\  
ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7996/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2009 in CRLLP No.210/2007, of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

STATE OF N.C.T.OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR RAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to file additional  
documents and office report)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shamit Mukharjee, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Satyanarayan Vashishth, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Leave granted.

| (SANJAY KUMAR)

COURT MASTER |

(INDU SATIJA)

| COURT MASTER |